May 4, 2020 Eric F. Swanson

Direct Dial: (612) 604-6511
Direct Fax: (612) 604-6811

eswanson(@winthrop.com

VIA EFILING

Will Seuffert

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 East Seventh Place, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: Inthe Matter of the Application of Dakota Electric Association for Authority to
Increase Rates for Electric Service in Minnesota
OAH Docket No. 60-2500-36475
MPUC Docket No. E111/GR-19-478

Dear Mr. Seuffert:

Dakota Electric Association files this letter in response to the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission’s (“Commission”) April 23, 2020 Notice of Schedule for Filing Exceptions to the
ALJ’s Report and Request for Dakota Electric Association to File Schedules Reflecting the ALJ’s
Recommendation in the above-captioned docket. Dakota Electric Association provided the
requested schedules on April 24, 2020. The Office of the Attorney General-Residential Utilities
Division (“OAG”) filed a letter on April 28, 2020, indicating it has no exceptions and clarifying
one matter regarding inclusion of a true-up calculation in future AGi Rider filings by Dakota
Electric Association.  The Department of Commerce Division of Energy Resources
(“Department”) filed a letter on May 4, 2020 recommending that the Commission adopt the ALJ
Report with a few minor corrections and clarifications.

Dakota Electric Association has also fully reviewed the Administrative Law Judge’s Findings of
Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendations (“Report™) in this matter and takes no exception
to Administrative Law Judge LaFave’s Report. The Report reflects the record and the agreements
reached by the parties during the course of this proceeding and agrees with the OAG comments
regarding the AGi Rider and the Department’s minor corrections and clarifications. Therefore,
Dakota Electric Association respectfully requests that the Commission adopt the Report, with any
minor clarifications deemed necessary. This document has been filed with the eDocket system
and served on the attached service list. Also enclosed is our Affidavit of Service.

Very truly yours,

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.
/sl Eric F. Swanson

Eric F. Swanson

Enclosures

Cc: Service List
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BEFORE THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147

In the Matter of the Application of Dakota MPUC Docket No. E111/GR-19-478
Electric Association for Authority to Increase OAH Docket No. 60-2500-36475
Rates for Electric Service in Minnesota

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )

Mary G. Holly, of the City of Lake EImo, County of Washington, the State of Minnesota,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 4™ day of May, 2020, she served the attached
Correspondence to all said persons on the attached Service List, true and correct copies thereof,
by eFiling with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission eDocket system.

/s/ Mary G. Holly
MARY G. HOLLY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
4™ day of May, 2020.

s/ Jane E. Justice
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 31, 2025
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
David Aafedt daafedt@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. | Suite 3500, 225 South Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Sixth Street CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629
Tamie A. Aberle tamie.aberle@mdu.com Great Plains Natural Gas  [400 North Fourth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Co. CC Service List
Bismarck,
ND
585014092
Kristine Anderson kanderson@greatermngas. | Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Lane Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
com Inc.& Greater MN PO Box 798 CC Service List
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Carolyn Berninger cberninger@mncenter.org |Minnesota Center for 26 E. Exchange St., Suite | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Environmental Advocacy 206 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
James J. Bertrand james.bertrand@stinson.co | STINSON LLP 50 S 6th St Ste 2600 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Brenda A. Bjorklund brenda.bjorklund@centerp |CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
ointenergy.com CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Jason Bonnett jason.bonnett@state.mn.us | Public Utilities Commission 121 East 7th Place suite Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
350 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
C. lan Brown office@gasworkerslocal340 | United Association Gas Workers Local 340 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
.com 312 Central Ave SW CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55414
James Canaday james.canaday@ag.state. |Office of the Attorney Suite 1400 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St. CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Steve W. Chriss Stephen.chriss@walmart.c |Wal-Mart 2001 SE 10th St. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official

om

Bentonville,
AR
72716-5530

CC Service List
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Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite | Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1400 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Richard Dornfeld Richard.Dornfeld@ag.state |Office of the Attorney Minnesota Attorney Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
.mn.us General-DOC General's Office CC Service List
445 Minnesota Street,
Suite 1800
Saint Paul,
Minnesota
55101
Marie Doyle marie.doyle@centerpointen | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
ergy.com P O Box 59038 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554590038
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
.us CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Edward Garvey garveyed@aol.com Residence 32 Lawton St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55102
Shannon Geshick shannon.geshick@state.m [Minnesota Indian Affairs N/A Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
n.us Council (MIAC) CC Service List
Annete Henkel mui@mnutilityinvestors.org | Minnesota Utility Investors |413 Wacouta Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
#230 CC Service List
St.Paul,
MN
55101
Katherine Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.stat | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota St Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
e.mn.us General-DOC Suite 1400 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101-2134
Corey Hintz chintz@dakotaelectric.com |Dakota Electric Association |4300 220th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Farmington,
MN
550249583
Bruce L. Hoffarber bhoffarber@kinectenergy.c |Kinect Energy Group 605 North Highway 169 Ste | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official

om

1200

Plymouth,
MN
55441

CC Service List
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Mary Holly mholly@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. |225 S Sixth St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower 445 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
n.us General-DOC Minnesota Street CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Jody Johnson jody.johnson@piic.org Prairie Island Indian N/A Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Community CC Service List
Max Kieley max.kieley@ag.state.mn.us | Office of the Attorney 1400 Town Square Tower |Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
General-RUD 445 Minnesota Street CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Nicolle Kupser nkupser@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798 CC Service List
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
James LaFave james.lafave@state.mn.us | Office of Administrative 600 N Robert Street Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55164-0620
Douglas Larson dlarson@dakotaelectric.co |Dakota Electric Association |4300 220th St W Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m CC Service List
Farmington,
MN
55024
Daniel LeFevers dlefevers@gti.energy GTI 1700 S Mount Prospect Rd |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Des Plains,
IL
60018
Roger Leider roger@mnpropane.org Minnesota Propane PO Box 220 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Association 209 N Run River Dr CC Service List
Princeton,
MN
55371
Eric Lindberg elindberg@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 1919 University Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official

Environmental Advocacy

West
Suite 515
Saint Paul,
MN
55104-3435

CC Service List
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Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551640620
Michael Loeffler mike.loeffler@nngco.com | Northern Natural Gas Co. |CORP HQ, 714 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
1111 So. 103rd Street CC Service List
Omabha,
NE
681241000
Pam Marshall pam@energycents.org Energy CENTS Coalition 823 7th StE Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55106
Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn | Office of the Attorney Bremer Tower, Suite 1400 |Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota Street CC Service List
St Paul,
MN
55101-2131
Gregory C. Miller gmiller@dakotaelectric.com | Dakota Electric Association |4300 220th Street West Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Farmington,
MN
55024
David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
558022093
Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co |Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth St Ste 4200 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Samantha Norris samanthanorris@alliantene | Interstate Power and Light |200 1st Street SE PO Box |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
rgy.com Company 351 CC Service List
Cedar Rapids,
1A
524060351
Mike OConnor moconnor@ibewlocal949.0 |Local 949 IBEW 12908 Nicollet Ave S Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
rg CC Service List
Burnsville,
MN
55337
Greg Palmer gpalmer@greatermngas.co | Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798 CC Service List
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN

55021
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Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for 26 E Exchange St, Ste 206 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Environmental Advocacy CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551011667
Richard Savelkoul rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c | Martin & Squires, P.A. 332 Minnesota Street Ste | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
om W2750 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Elizabeth Schmiesing eschmiesing@winthrop.co |Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. | 225 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m Suite 3500 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us | Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates 7400 Lyndale Ave S Ste Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m 190 CC Service List
Richfield,
MN
55423
Peggy Sorum peggy.sorum@centerpointe | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
nergy.com CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
James M Strommen jstrommen@kennedy- Kennedy & Graven, 200 S 6th St Ste 470 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
graven.com Chartered CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com [ Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official

Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

CC Service List
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Stuart Tommerdahl stommerdahl@otpco.com | Otter Tail Power Company |215 S Cascade St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
PO Box 496 CC Service List
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537
Lou Ann Weflen Iweflen@dakotaelectric.co |Dakota Electric Association |4300 220th Street West Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
m CC Service List
Farmington,
MN
55024
Heather Westra hwestra@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Community CC Service List
Welch,
MN
55089
Samantha Williams swilliams@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense |20 N. Wacker Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Council Ste 1600 CC Service List
Chicago,
IL
60606
Joseph Windler jwindler@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 South Sixth Street, Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
Suite 3500 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Jonathan Wolfgram Jonathan.Wolfgram@state. |Office of Pipeline Safety Minnesota Department of | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official
mn.us Public Safety CC Service List
445 Minnesota Street $uite
147
St. Paul,
MN
55101-1547
Scott Zemke szemke@capsh.org Community Action of Suburban Hennepin Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-478_Official

Partnership

8800 Highway 7, Ste. 4
St. Louis Park,
MN

55426

01

CC Service List
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